
Larne Motor Club October Lanes Rally 8th October 2011

No Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 Total Overall Cls

1 Robert Woodside Mazda MX-5 3 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:00:32 00:01:09 00:00:50 00:00:34 00:01:13 00:01:38 00:02:10 00:00:33 00:00:47 00:00:48 00:01:03 00:01:42 00:01:12 00:00:38 00:00:47 00:00:46 00:00:59 00:18:59 1 1

18 Colin Earney Toyota Starlet 3 00:00:54 00:00:49 00:00:36 00:01:15 00:00:51 00:00:34 00:01:24 00:01:48 00:01:14 00:00:39 00:00:48 00:00:50 00:01:01 00:01:43 00:01:18 00:00:38 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:01:00 00:19:00 2 2

10 Robert McGimsey MG Midget 1 00:00:59 00:00:50 00:00:37 00:01:13 00:00:58 00:00:29 00:01:14 00:01:47 00:01:15 00:00:34 00:00:49 00:00:50 00:01:09 00:01:42 00:01:18 00:00:38 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:01:01 00:19:01 11 1

26 Martin Nugent Ford Escort 1 00:00:57 00:00:50 00:00:37 00:01:22 00:00:56 00:00:30 00:01:14 00:01:47 00:01:18 00:00:35 00:00:48 00:00:51 00:01:06 00:01:44 00:01:21 00:00:38 00:00:50 00:00:50 00:01:08 00:19:22 3 2

13 David Hayes Toyota Starlet 2 00:00:52 00:00:52 00:01:12 00:01:13 00:00:57 00:00:30 00:01:26 00:01:49 00:01:14 00:00:34 00:00:49 00:00:48 00:01:02 00:01:41 00:01:16 00:00:37 00:00:47 00:00:47 00:01:01 00:19:27 4 1

2 Robert Woodside S VW Beetle 1 00:00:53 00:00:49 00:00:35 00:01:34 00:00:53 00:00:31 00:01:16 00:01:47 00:01:12 00:00:35 00:00:50 00:00:49 00:01:25 00:01:42 00:01:16 00:00:42 00:00:50 00:00:50 00:01:02 00:19:31 5 3

3 Alan Harryman Mazda MX-5 3 00:00:55 00:00:51 00:00:35 00:01:14 00:01:03 00:00:36 00:01:22 00:01:46 00:01:12 00:00:34 00:00:49 00:00:51 00:01:18 00:01:43 00:01:18 00:00:43 00:00:52 00:00:49 00:01:03 00:19:34 6 3

24 Ashley Lamont MG Midget 1 00:02:19 00:00:48 00:00:37 00:01:11 00:00:47 00:00:29 00:01:10 00:01:43 00:01:14 00:00:33 00:00:48 00:00:47 00:00:59 00:01:42 00:01:13 00:00:39 00:00:56 00:00:48 00:01:01 00:19:44 7 4

9 Roger Gordon Toyota Celica 2 00:01:00 00:00:52 00:00:36 00:01:14 00:00:54 00:00:30 00:01:16 00:01:51 00:01:16 00:00:35 00:00:51 00:00:51 00:01:10 00:01:50 00:01:23 00:00:42 00:00:51 00:00:50 00:01:14 00:19:46 8 2

20 Lucy Whitford Mini Cooper S 1 00:00:55 00:00:53 00:00:38 00:01:18 00:01:05 00:00:32 00:01:20 00:01:53 00:01:16 00:00:36 00:00:51 00:00:52 00:01:07 00:01:51 00:01:20 00:00:40 00:00:53 00:00:50 00:01:03 00:19:53 9 5

4 Gary Woodside Ford Anglia 1 00:00:57 00:00:53 00:00:36 00:01:18 00:01:01 00:00:30 00:01:21 00:01:53 00:01:19 00:00:36 00:00:53 00:00:52 00:01:07 00:01:49 00:01:23 00:00:41 00:00:52 00:00:51 00:01:04 00:19:56 10 6

23 Damien Phillips Toyota Starlet 3 00:00:55 00:00:52 00:00:38 00:01:19 00:00:55 00:00:31 00:01:23 00:02:08 00:01:18 00:00:41 00:00:51 00:00:51 00:01:08 00:01:49 00:01:18 00:00:40 00:00:51 00:00:51 00:01:11 00:20:10 12 4

8 Nial Fletcher Ford Escort 1 00:01:35 00:01:00 00:00:39 00:01:18 00:00:57 00:00:31 00:01:18 00:01:51 00:01:17 00:00:37 00:00:55 00:00:51 00:01:11 00:01:46 00:01:21 00:00:40 00:00:55 00:00:51 00:01:12 00:20:45 13 7

22 Brian Mutch MG MGB 1 00:00:54 00:00:50 00:00:36 00:01:15 00:01:03 00:00:29 00:01:15 00:03:36 00:01:18 00:00:35 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:01:03 00:01:44 00:01:20 00:00:39 00:00:49 00:00:51 00:01:03 00:20:58 18 8

5 Andrew Hughes Peugeot 106 3 00:00:55 00:00:52 00:01:12 00:01:21 00:01:00 00:00:36 00:01:20 00:01:50 00:01:22 00:00:36 00:00:50 00:00:54 00:01:20 00:01:46 00:01:26 00:00:42 00:00:56 00:00:53 00:01:08 00:20:59 14 5

11 Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 3 00:01:01 00:01:01 00:00:39 00:01:22 00:01:00 00:00:40 00:01:34 00:02:26 00:01:30 00:00:40 00:00:55 00:00:55 00:01:10 00:02:02 00:01:24 00:00:44 00:00:55 00:00:55 00:01:14 00:22:07 22 6

15 David McCausland Ford Escort 1 00:00:59 00:00:55 00:00:38 00:01:20 00:01:05 00:00:33 00:01:29 00:02:12 00:01:22 00:00:37 00:00:54 00:00:56 00:02:24 00:01:54 00:01:27 00:00:43 00:00:56 00:00:52 00:01:07 00:22:23 15 9

6 David McCoy Ford Fiesta 3 00:01:20 00:00:59 00:01:12 00:01:27 00:01:10 00:00:35 00:01:25 00:02:01 00:01:29 00:00:40 00:00:56 00:01:00 00:01:10 00:02:00 00:01:40 00:00:47 00:01:00 00:00:54 00:01:06 00:22:51 16 7

17 Tommy Hood VW Beetle 1 00:01:05 00:01:02 00:00:42 00:01:29 00:01:47 00:00:40 00:01:36 00:02:14 00:01:25 00:00:37 00:00:54 00:00:59 00:01:29 00:01:53 00:01:34 00:00:43 00:00:55 00:00:54 00:01:23 00:23:21 17 10

25 Patrick McKinney Escort 2 00:01:24 00:01:01 00:00:43 00:01:33 00:01:00 00:00:35 00:01:28 00:02:07 00:01:26 00:01:12 00:00:56 00:00:58 00:02:24 00:01:59 00:01:30 00:00:46 00:00:58 00:00:57 00:01:22 00:24:19 19 3

19 Niall Carey Ford Sierra 3 00:03:36 00:00:59 00:00:50 00:01:19 00:02:24 00:00:33 00:01:24 00:01:59 00:01:17 00:00:48 00:00:56 00:00:56 00:02:24 00:01:53 00:01:22 00:00:44 00:00:54 00:00:56 00:01:17 00:26:31 20 8

7 Ciaran Carey Vauxhal Nova 3 00:01:05 00:00:57 00:00:58 00:01:27 00:01:03 00:00:33 00:01:25 00:08:26 00:01:22 00:00:38 00:00:55 00:00:55 00:01:10 00:01:56 00:01:28 00:00:44 00:00:56 00:00:54 00:01:09 00:28:01 21 9

21 Glynne McKeag Clan Cruiser 1 00:00:52 00:01:01 00:01:06 00:01:28 00:02:24 00:00:35 00:01:54 00:02:37 00:01:23 00:00:40 00:01:00 00:01:05 00:01:24 00:02:01 00:02:45 DNF 23

12 Kevin Fitzgerald VW Golf 2 00:00:52 00:00:49 00:00:34 00:01:15 00:00:51 00:00:33 00:01:15 00:02:24 DNF 24
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No Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 Total Overall Cls

10 Robert McGimsey MG Midget 1 00:00:59 00:00:50 00:00:37 00:01:13 00:00:58 00:00:29 00:01:14 00:01:47 00:01:15 00:00:34 00:00:49 00:00:50 00:01:09 00:01:42 00:01:18 00:00:38 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:01:01 00:19:01 11 1

26 Martin Nugent Ford Escort 1 00:00:57 00:00:50 00:00:37 00:01:22 00:00:56 00:00:30 00:01:14 00:01:47 00:01:18 00:00:35 00:00:48 00:00:51 00:01:06 00:01:44 00:01:21 00:00:38 00:00:50 00:00:50 00:01:08 00:19:22 3 2

2 Robert Woodside S VW Beetle 1 00:00:53 00:00:49 00:00:35 00:01:34 00:00:53 00:00:31 00:01:16 00:01:47 00:01:12 00:00:35 00:00:50 00:00:49 00:01:25 00:01:42 00:01:16 00:00:42 00:00:50 00:00:50 00:01:02 00:19:31 5 3

24 Ashley Lamont MG Midget 1 00:02:19 00:00:48 00:00:37 00:01:11 00:00:47 00:00:29 00:01:10 00:01:43 00:01:14 00:00:33 00:00:48 00:00:47 00:00:59 00:01:42 00:01:13 00:00:39 00:00:56 00:00:48 00:01:01 00:19:44 7 4

20 Lucy Whitford Mini Cooper S 1 00:00:55 00:00:53 00:00:38 00:01:18 00:01:05 00:00:32 00:01:20 00:01:53 00:01:16 00:00:36 00:00:51 00:00:52 00:01:07 00:01:51 00:01:20 00:00:40 00:00:53 00:00:50 00:01:03 00:19:53 9 5

4 Gary Woodside Ford Anglia 1 00:00:57 00:00:53 00:00:36 00:01:18 00:01:01 00:00:30 00:01:21 00:01:53 00:01:19 00:00:36 00:00:53 00:00:52 00:01:07 00:01:49 00:01:23 00:00:41 00:00:52 00:00:51 00:01:04 00:19:56 10 6

8 Nial Fletcher Ford Escort 1 00:01:35 00:01:00 00:00:39 00:01:18 00:00:57 00:00:31 00:01:18 00:01:51 00:01:17 00:00:37 00:00:55 00:00:51 00:01:11 00:01:46 00:01:21 00:00:40 00:00:55 00:00:51 00:01:12 00:20:45 13 7

22 Brian Mutch MG MGB 1 00:00:54 00:00:50 00:00:36 00:01:15 00:01:03 00:00:29 00:01:15 00:03:36 00:01:18 00:00:35 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:01:03 00:01:44 00:01:20 00:00:39 00:00:49 00:00:51 00:01:03 00:20:58 18 8

15 David McCausland Ford Escort 1 00:00:59 00:00:55 00:00:38 00:01:20 00:01:05 00:00:33 00:01:29 00:02:12 00:01:22 00:00:37 00:00:54 00:00:56 00:02:24 00:01:54 00:01:27 00:00:43 00:00:56 00:00:52 00:01:07 00:22:23 15 9

17 Tommy Hood VW Beetle 1 00:01:05 00:01:02 00:00:42 00:01:29 00:01:47 00:00:40 00:01:36 00:02:14 00:01:25 00:00:37 00:00:54 00:00:59 00:01:29 00:01:53 00:01:34 00:00:43 00:00:55 00:00:54 00:01:23 00:23:21 17 10

21 Glynne McKeag Clan Cruiser 1 00:00:52 00:01:01 00:01:06 00:01:28 00:02:24 00:00:35 00:01:54 00:02:37 00:01:23 00:00:40 00:01:00 00:01:05 00:01:24 00:02:01 00:02:45 DNF 23

13 David Hayes Toyota Starlet 2 00:00:52 00:00:52 00:01:12 00:01:13 00:00:57 00:00:30 00:01:26 00:01:49 00:01:14 00:00:34 00:00:49 00:00:48 00:01:02 00:01:41 00:01:16 00:00:37 00:00:47 00:00:47 00:01:01 00:19:27 4 1

9 Roger Gordon Toyota Celica 2 00:01:00 00:00:52 00:00:36 00:01:14 00:00:54 00:00:30 00:01:16 00:01:51 00:01:16 00:00:35 00:00:51 00:00:51 00:01:10 00:01:50 00:01:23 00:00:42 00:00:51 00:00:50 00:01:14 00:19:46 8 2

25 Patrick McKinney Escort 2 00:01:24 00:01:01 00:00:43 00:01:33 00:01:00 00:00:35 00:01:28 00:02:07 00:01:26 00:01:12 00:00:56 00:00:58 00:02:24 00:01:59 00:01:30 00:00:46 00:00:58 00:00:57 00:01:22 00:24:19 19 3

12 Kevin Fitzgerald VW Golf 2 00:00:52 00:00:49 00:00:34 00:01:15 00:00:51 00:00:33 00:01:15 00:02:24 DNF 24

1 Robert Woodside Mazda MX-5 3 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:00:32 00:01:09 00:00:50 00:00:34 00:01:13 00:01:38 00:02:10 00:00:33 00:00:47 00:00:48 00:01:03 00:01:42 00:01:12 00:00:38 00:00:47 00:00:46 00:00:59 00:18:59 1 1

18 Colin Earney Toyota Starlet 3 00:00:54 00:00:49 00:00:36 00:01:15 00:00:51 00:00:34 00:01:24 00:01:48 00:01:14 00:00:39 00:00:48 00:00:50 00:01:01 00:01:43 00:01:18 00:00:38 00:00:49 00:00:49 00:01:00 00:19:00 2 2

3 Alan Harryman Mazda MX-5 3 00:00:55 00:00:51 00:00:35 00:01:14 00:01:03 00:00:36 00:01:22 00:01:46 00:01:12 00:00:34 00:00:49 00:00:51 00:01:18 00:01:43 00:01:18 00:00:43 00:00:52 00:00:49 00:01:03 00:19:34 6 3

23 Damien Phillips Toyota Starlet 3 00:00:55 00:00:52 00:00:38 00:01:19 00:00:55 00:00:31 00:01:23 00:02:08 00:01:18 00:00:41 00:00:51 00:00:51 00:01:08 00:01:49 00:01:18 00:00:40 00:00:51 00:00:51 00:01:11 00:20:10 12 4

5 Andrew Hughes Peugeot 106 3 00:00:55 00:00:52 00:01:12 00:01:21 00:01:00 00:00:36 00:01:20 00:01:50 00:01:22 00:00:36 00:00:50 00:00:54 00:01:20 00:01:46 00:01:26 00:00:42 00:00:56 00:00:53 00:01:08 00:20:59 14 5

11 Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 3 00:01:01 00:01:01 00:00:39 00:01:22 00:01:00 00:00:40 00:01:34 00:02:26 00:01:30 00:00:40 00:00:55 00:00:55 00:01:10 00:02:02 00:01:24 00:00:44 00:00:55 00:00:55 00:01:14 00:22:07 22 6

6 David McCoy Ford Fiesta 3 00:01:20 00:00:59 00:01:12 00:01:27 00:01:10 00:00:35 00:01:25 00:02:01 00:01:29 00:00:40 00:00:56 00:01:00 00:01:10 00:02:00 00:01:40 00:00:47 00:01:00 00:00:54 00:01:06 00:22:51 16 7

19 Niall Carey Ford Sierra 3 00:03:36 00:00:59 00:00:50 00:01:19 00:02:24 00:00:33 00:01:24 00:01:59 00:01:17 00:00:48 00:00:56 00:00:56 00:02:24 00:01:53 00:01:22 00:00:44 00:00:54 00:00:56 00:01:17 00:26:31 20 8

7 Ciaran Carey Vauxhal Nova 3 00:01:05 00:00:57 00:00:58 00:01:27 00:01:03 00:00:33 00:01:25 00:08:26 00:01:22 00:00:38 00:00:55 00:00:55 00:01:10 00:01:56 00:01:28 00:00:44 00:00:56 00:00:54 00:01:09 00:28:01 21 9


